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San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Williams Settlement Annual Report by Supervisorial District

Fiscal Year 2023/2024

School District
Total 

Enrollment
Total 

Schools 

Total 
Williams-
monitored 

District 
Schools

Total  
Williams-
monitored 
Charter 
Schools 

 Total "Good 
Repair" 
Facility 

Deficiencies

Remedied 
"Good 
Repair" 
Facility 

Deficiencies

Total 
"Emergency 

Repair" 
Facility 

Deficiencies

Remedied 
"Emergency 

Repair" 
Facility 

Deficiencies

Instructional 
Materials 

Insufficiencies

Inaccurate 
School 

Accountability 
Report Cards

Teacher 
Vacancies¹

Teacher 
Vacancies 

Filled¹
Overall  

Misassignments¹

Overall 
Misassignments 

Corrected 
During CalSAAS 

Review¹

Adelanto Elementary 8,348 17 9 0 79 45 0 0 0 0 23 14 41 6
Apple Valley Unified 15,252 16 4 0 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
Barstow Unified 6,318 14 8 0 62 22 0 0 0 0 27 11 26 0
Helendale 7,311 8 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hesperia Unified 25,356 32 9 3 68 19 0 0 0 0 7 5 53 0
Lucerne Valley Unified 12,716 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
Morongo Unified 7,359 16 7 0 32 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 19 0
Needles Unified 930 7 3 0 30 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
Rialto Unified 23,461 30 11 0 36 14 0 0 0 0 15 6 72 0
Rim of the World Unified 2,853 8 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 0
San Bernardino City Unified 49,407 87 28 4 195 111 0 0 0 1 16 16 62 1
San Bernardino County Supt. of 
Schools 6,888 8 0 2 53 32 0 0 0 0 13 4 5 0
Silver Valley Unified 2,030 8 4 0 18 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 2
Snowline Joint Unified 7,967 13 2 0 9 9 0 0 0 0 2 1 32 0
Trona Joint Unified 248 2 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Victor Elementary 12,402 19 9 0 67 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 9
Victor Valley Union High 12,345 13 3 0 36 29 0 0 0 0 47 47 33 0
1st Supervisorial District Totals 201,191 308 102 10 713 341 1 0 0 1 164 111 399 19

Bear Valley Unified 2,132 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chaffey Joint Union High 22,628 12 2 0 122 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0
Fontana Unified 33,410 47 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hesperia Unified2 25,356 32 9 3 68 19 0 0 0 0 7 5 53 0
Rialto Unified2 23,461 30 11 0 36 14 0 0 0 0 15 6 72 0
Rim of the World Unified2 2,853 8 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 0
San Bernardino City Unified2 49,407 87 28 4 195 111 0 0 0 1 16 16 62 1
San Bernardino County Supt. of 
Schools2 6,888 8 0 2 53 32 0 0 0 0 13 4 5 0
Upland Unified 9,804 15 2 0 32 28 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 1
2nd Supervisorial District Totals 175,939 245 56 9 513 233 0 0 0 1 57 35 241 3

1st Supervisorial District

2nd Supervisorial District

¹Based on the annual teacher assignment monitoring and review process findings for the 2022/23 fiscal year completed November 1, 2023.
²Table data for school districts that represent more than one Supervisorial District are unduplicated.

1 of 3 Refer to Williams Glossary of Terms



San Bernardino County Superintendent of Schools
Williams Settlement Annual Report by Supervisorial District

Fiscal Year 2023/2024
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Apple Valley Unified2 15,252 16 4 0 16 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1
Barstow Unified2 6,318 14 8 0 62 22 0 0 0 0 27 11 26 0
Bear Valley Unified2 2,132 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Colton Joint Unified 18,912 28 5 0 32 10 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 0
Lucerne Valley Unified2 12,716 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0
Morongo Unified2 7,359 16 7 0 32 0 1 0 0 0 5 1 19 0
Needles Unified2 930 7 3 0 30 7 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
Redlands Unified 19,920 28 2 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1
Rim of the World Unified2 2,853 8 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 6 0
San Bernardino City Unified2 49,407 87 28 4 195 111 0 0 0 1 16 16 62 1
San Bernardino County Supt. of 
Schools2 6,888 8 0 2 53 32 0 0 0 0 13 4 5 0
Silver Valley Unified2 2,030 8 4 0 18 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 9 2
3rd Supervisorial District Totals 144,717 236 66 7 450 197 1 0 0 1 70 40 182 6

Chaffey Joint Union High² 22,628 12 2 0 122 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0
Chino Valley Unified 26,473 36 1 1 19 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 1
Ontario-Montclair 17,944 34 4 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 3
San Bernardino County Supt. of 
Schools2 6,888 8 0 2 53 32 0 0 0 0 13 4 5 0
Upland Unified² 9,804 15 2 0 32 28 0 0 0 0 2 0 11 1
4th Supervisorial District Totals 83,737 105 9 3 240 91 0 0 0 0 17 6 59 5

3rd Supervisorial District

4th Supervisorial District

¹Based on the annual teacher assignment monitoring and review process findings for the 2022/23 fiscal year completed November 1, 2023.
²Table data for school districts that represent more than one Supervisorial District are unduplicated.
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Williams Settlement Annual Report by Supervisorial District
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Colton Joint Unified² 18,912 28 5 0 32 10 0 0 0 0 3 2 7 0
Fontana Unified2 33,410 47 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Redlands Unified2 19,920 28 2 1 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 1
Rialto Unified2 23,461 30 11 0 36 14 0 0 0 0 15 6 72 0
San Bernardino City Unified² 49,407 87 28 4 195 111 0 0 0 1 16 16 62 1
San Bernardino County Supt. of 
Schools2 6,888 8 0 2 53 32 0 0 0 0 13 4 5 0
5th Supervisorial District Totals 151,998 228 47 7 325 171 0 0 0 1 47 28 162 2

County Totals² 352,414 514 121 12 941 414 1 0 0 1 171 115 477 26

5th Supervisorial District

¹Based on the annual teacher assignment monitoring and review process findings for the 2022/23 fiscal year completed November 1, 2023.
²Table data for school districts that represent more than one Supervisorial District are unduplicated.
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